

Reg. No. 34,810

Signature

Jose R. de la Rosa

Name of Person Signing

Name of conveying party(ies)

Wiiliam Anthony King, Jr.

Seshagiri Rao Marellapudi

John DeBoer

Paul Terricciano

12-08-2006



103346021

R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 2005P16495US01 sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. Internal Address:

່ນອavid M. Williams	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3333 Old Milton Parkway</u>
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Alpharetta</u> State: <u>Georgia</u> ZIP: <u>30005</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes _ANo
Execution Date: John DeBoer November 17, 2006 William Anthony King, Jr November 17, 2006 Seshagiri Rao Marellapudi November 20, 2006 Paul Terricciano November 20, 2006 David M. Williams November 20, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/519,727	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ear. Patent Application No.(s)	recution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Siemens Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	25 25
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	19-2179
DO NOT USE	THE ODAOS
	THIS SPACE

PATENT

REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0057

11-29-06

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, John DeBoer, residing at 9302 Jefferson Square Ct., Decatur, GA 30030, citizen of US; William Anthony King, Jr., residing at 5845 Shadow Rock Drive, Loganville, GA 30058, citizen of US; Seshagiri Rao Marellapudi, residing at 5254 Medlock Corners Dr, Norcross, GA 30092, citizen of India; Paul Terricciano, residing at 7217 Hayebury Ct., Wake Forest, NC 27587, citizen of US; and David M. Williams, residing at 5310 N. Hillbrooke Terrace, Alpharetta, GA 30005, citizen of US; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA, 30005-4437, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on 09.12.06,

U.S. Serial No.: 11/519,727,

entitled:

Selection Line and Serial Control of Remote Operated Devices in an Integrated Power Distribution System

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications

IDNR 7020 / 29042005

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0058

Docket No.: 2005P16495 US01 Page 2

1/17/06

for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

og in Bobooi
State of Georgia)): ss County of Gwinett)
County of Gwinett)
Before me this 17 day of 100 mlw, 2006 personally appeared John DeBoer to
me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth. Emily Oneal
[Seal] Notary Public NY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2008
William Anthony King, Jr
State of Georgia)
State of Georgia): ss County of Gwinnett)
Before me this 17 day of November, 2006 personally appeared William King to me
personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
[Seal] Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0059

Docket No.: 2005P16495 US01 Page 3

	Seshagiri Rao Marellapudi
State of Jeorgic) County of gwinnett): ss	
County of gwinnett). ss	
Before me this 25th day of November	2006 personally appeared Seshagiri R
Marellapudi to me personally known to be the	person who is described in and who executed the
above instrument, and acknowledged to me that	t he executed the same of his own free will for the
purpose therein set forth.	Emily Oneal
[Seal]	Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2008
	Paul Terricciano
State of Lengue)	
State of Denoya): ss County of Dwinnett)	
Before me this 20th day of Member	, 2006 personally appeared Paul Terricciano to
me personally known to be the person who is de	escribed in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the s	same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth.	Notary Publich Notary Publich
[Seal]	Notary Public My COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2008

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0060

Docket No.: 2005P16495 US01

Page 4

Before me this 2006 personally appeared David M. Williams to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

[Seal]

Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2008

> **PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0061**

RECORDED: 12/04/2006